
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kelly, Jack (1-0)
Loss: A. Hart (0-2)
Save: Hernandez, Andrew (1)
HBP: Kelly, Jack
PB: None
 
Start: 1:15 pm   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 150   Weather: 41, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mercy College 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 0 0 8 12 2
Barton 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 6 16 4

Mercy College (1-1) -vs- Barton (4-5) 2/15/2020 at Wilson N.C. (Nixon Field)

Mercy College 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Liguori, Nikko lf 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Mattutat, James ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Perez, Rafael lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mooradian, John ss 5 1 1 1 0 1 1
Murphy, Anthony 1b 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
Ortiz Sanchez, M. 2b 5 0 2 2 0 1 1
Maravi, Brandon dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Tingo, Corey ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Giblin, Nolan 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Glennerster, Justin c 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Jocelyn, Kuzari rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Saltzman, Ryan cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kelly, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Encarnacion, Osvaldo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hernandez, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 8 12 5 1 7 4

2B: Glennerster, Justin (1); Jocelyn, Kuzari (1)
SB: Glennerster, Justin (1)
CS: Ortiz Sanchez, M. (2)
PO: Glennerster, Justin (1)
E: Mooradian, John (1); Giblin, Nolan (1)

Barton 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Machado 2b 5 0 1 0 1 0 3
T. Edior cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
N. Almond lf 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
B. Olson c 5 1 4 2 0 0 1
    C. Miller pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. Warren 1b 5 0 4 1 0 0 0
M. Mayer dh 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Z. Long pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Robinson 3b 5 0 2 1 0 2 2
C. Murua rf 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
S. Bowles ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    E. Davis ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
A. Hart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Mills p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Walters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 6 16 5 4 5 12

2B: B. Olson (1)
SB: T. Edior (1); S. Bowles (1)
HBP: T. Edior (1)
PO: N. Almond (1)
E: B. Olson (1); C. Warren (1); T. Robinson (1); S. Bowles (1)

Mercy College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kelly, Jack (W, 1-0) 6.1 11 5 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 29 32 6 7 –
Encarnacion, Osvaldo 1.1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 0 –
Hernandez, Andrew (S, 1) 1.1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 –
Totals 16 6 4 4 5 0 0 1 0 41 46 11 8

Barton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Hart (L, 0-2) 6.1 9 8 3 0 6 1 1 0 0 30 30 5 7 –
J. Davis 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
T. Mills 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 –
C. Walters 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 –
Totals 12 8 3 1 7 2 1 0 0 39 40 8 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mercy College - Top of 1st MER BAR
Liguori grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Mooradian struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Murphy grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Barton - Top of 1st MER BAR
A. Machado grounded out to ss. 0 0
T. Edior hit by pitch. 0 0
T. Edior stole second. 0 0
N. Almond struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
B. Olson grounded out to ss. 0 0

Mercy College - Top of 2nd MER BAR
O. Sanchez struck out looking. 0 0
Maravi struck out looking. 0 0
Giblin struck out swinging. 0 0

Barton - Top of 2nd MER BAR
C. Warren singled to left field. 0 0
M. Mayer grounded into double play ss to 1b; C. Warren out on the play. 0 0
T. Robinson grounded out to p, bunt. 0 0

Mercy College - Top of 3rd MER BAR
Glennerster doubled to left field. 0 0
Jocelyn popped up to 1b, bunt. 0 0
Saltzman singled to third base. 0 0
Saltzman advanced to second; Glennerster advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Saltzman advanced to third; Glennerster scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Liguori grounded out to p. 1 0
Mooradian flied out to lf. 1 0

Barton - Top of 3rd MER BAR
C. Murua flied out to cf. 1 0
S. Bowles flied out to rf. 1 0
A. Machado popped up to 2b. 1 0

Mercy College - Top of 4th MER BAR
Murphy out at first 1b to p. 1 0
O. Sanchez singled up the middle. 1 0
O. Sanchez out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Maravi struck out swinging. 1 0

Barton - Top of 4th MER BAR
T. Edior singled to right field. 1 0
N. Almond reached on a throwing error by ss; T. Edior advanced to third on the throw. 1 0
B. Olson singled to right field, RBI; N. Almond advanced to second; T. Edior scored, unearned. 1 1
C. Warren singled to third base, bunt; B. Olson advanced to second; N. Almond advanced to third. 1 1
N. Almond out at home c to p, picked off. 1 1
M. Mayer struck out swinging. 1 1
T. Robinson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mercy College - Top of 5th MER BAR
Giblin singled to left field. 1 1
Glennerster grounded out to 2b; Giblin advanced to second. 1 1
Jocelyn doubled to left center; Giblin advanced to third. 1 1
Saltzman grounded out to 3b. 1 1
Liguori reached on a fielding error by 1b, advanced to second; Jocelyn scored, unearned; Giblin scored,
unearned. 3 1
Mooradian singled up the middle, RBI; Liguori scored, unearned. 4 1
Murphy flied out to cf. 4 1

Barton - Top of 5th MER BAR
C. Murua flied out to cf. 4 1
S. Bowles singled to third base. 4 1
A. Machado flied out to cf. 4 1
T. Edior singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b; S. Bowles scored on the
throw, unearned. 4 2
N. Almond walked. 4 2
B. Olson singled up the middle, RBI; N. Almond advanced to second; T. Edior scored. 4 3
C. Warren singled up the middle, RBI; B. Olson advanced to third; N. Almond scored. 4 4
M. Mayer grounded out to 2b. 4 4

Mercy College - Top of 6th MER BAR
O. Sanchez grounded out to 2b. 4 4
Maravi flied out to cf. 4 4
Giblin reached on a fielding error by ss. 4 4
Glennerster flied out to rf. 4 4

Barton - Top of 6th MER BAR
T. Robinson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 4
C. Murua singled to right field. 4 4
S. Bowles reached on a fielder's choice; C. Murua out at second 2b to ss. 4 4
S. Bowles stole second. 4 4
A. Machado walked. 4 4
T. Edior reached on a fielder's choice; A. Machado out at second 2b to ss. 4 4

Mercy College - Top of 7th MER BAR
Jocelyn struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 4
Saltzman singled to center field. 4 4
Liguori singled to left field; Saltzman advanced to second. 4 4
Mooradian reached on a fielding error by 3b; Liguori advanced to second; Saltzman advanced to third. 4 4
Murphy singled to left field, RBI; Mooradian advanced to second; Liguori advanced to third; Saltzman
scored. 5 4
J. Davis to p for A. Hart. 5 4
O. Sanchez singled to left field, 2 RBI; Murphy advanced to third; Mooradian scored, unearned; Liguori
scored. 7 4
Tingo pinch hit for Maravi. 7 4
Tingo popped up to 3b. 7 4
Giblin singled to center field, RBI; O. Sanchez advanced to third; Murphy scored, unearned. 8 4
Giblin advanced to second; O. Sanchez out at home c to 2b to c, caught stealing. 8 4

Barton - Top of 7th MER BAR
N. Almond flied out to rf. 8 4
B. Olson doubled to right center. 8 4
C. Warren singled to left field; B. Olson advanced to third. 8 4
Encarnacion to p for Kelly. 8 4



M. Mayer popped up to 1b. 8 4
T. Robinson singled to right field, RBI; C. Warren advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b; B. Olson scored. 8 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Mercy College - Top of 8th MER BAR
T. Mills to p for J. Davis. 8 5
Glennerster walked. 8 5
Jocelyn struck out swinging. 8 5
Glennerster stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 8 5
Glennerster out at home p to c, picked off. 8 5
Saltzman flied out to cf. 8 5

Barton - Top of 8th MER BAR
C. Murua singled to left field. 8 5
S. Bowles popped up to p, bunt. 8 5
A. Machado singled to third base; C. Murua advanced to second. 8 5
T. Edior popped up to 2b. 8 5
Hernandez to p for Encarnacion. 8 5
N. Almond flied out to lf. 8 5

Mercy College - Top of 9th MER BAR
Mattutat pinch hit for Liguori. 8 5
Mattutat singled to third base. 8 5
Mattutat advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 5
Mooradian reached on a fielder's choice; Mattutat out at third ss to 3b. 8 5
C. Walters to p for T. Mills. 8 5
Murphy flied out to lf. 8 5
O. Sanchez grounded out to 2b. 8 5

Barton - Top of 9th MER BAR
B. Olson singled to left field. 8 5
Perez to lf for Mattutat. 8 5
C. Miller pinch ran for B. Olson. 8 5
C. Warren flied out to cf. 8 5
M. Mayer walked; C. Miller advanced to second. 8 5
Z. Long pinch ran for M. Mayer. 8 5
T. Robinson singled to right center; Z. Long advanced to second; C. Miller advanced to third. 8 5
C. Murua struck out swinging. 8 5
E. Davis pinch hit for S. Bowles. 8 5
E. Davis walked, RBI; T. Robinson advanced to second; Z. Long advanced to third; C. Miller scored. 8 6
A. Machado grounded out to 3b. 8 6


